International Amateur Radio Union Region 1
2011 Regional Conference — Sun City, South Africa
12 to 19 August 2011

Subject: Emergency Communications Frequency Usage at VHF/UHF
Society: EMCOM WG Country:

Committee: C5 Paper number: SC11_05 50 Inf
Author: Greg Mossop GODUB

Introduction

The Emergency CoA is not part of VHF/UHF band planning for good reasons as
the requirements vary significantly from country to country.

This information paper lists frequencies which emergency communications groups
have provided to me and which they have not blocked for publication on websites.
By being informed of current usage, it is hoped that this will assist Committee C5
should any band plan changes be proposed for other reasons (e.g. Space / Satel-
lite) which may affect existing emergency communications uses.

Country Freqg (MHz) Mode/Usage
Great Britain 51.210 FM

Great Britain 51.950 FM

Great Britain 51.970 FM

Great Britain 51.990 FM

Great Britain 70.350 FM

Great Britain 70.375 FM

Great Britain 70.400 FM
Lebanon 144.025 FM RPTR
Nigeria 144-146 BAND
Germany 144.260 uUSB
Great Britain 144.260 USB
Ireland 144.525 FM

Great Britain 144.625 FM

Great Britain 144.650 FM

Great Britain 144.675 FM
Lebanon 144.700 FM RPTR
Great Britain 144.775 FM
Ireland 144.800 APRS
Great Britain 144.800 APRS
Great Britain 145.200 FM

Great Britain 145.225 FM
Belgium 145.350 FM
Slovakia 145.500 FM
Croatia 145.500 FM
Germany 145.500 FM
Germany 145.525 FM
Germany 145.550 FM
Sudan 145.600 FM RPTR
Kenya 145.675 FM RPTR

SC11_C5_50 | Emergency Communications Frequency Usage at VHF/UHF

Page 1



South Africa
Great Britain
Great Britain
Croatia
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Germany
Great Britain
Lebanon
Great Britain

SC11_C5_50 | Emergency Communications Frequency Usage at VHF/UHF

145.700
430.800
432.775
433.500
433.700
433.725
433.750
433.775
434.000
434.375
438.100
438.400

FM RPTR
FM RPTR
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM RPTR
FM RPTR

Page 2



