

International Amateur Radio Union Region 1 2011 Regional Conference – Sun City, South Africa 12 to 19 August 2011



Subject:	Emergency Communications Frequency Usage at VHF/UHF		
Society:	EMCOM WG	Country:	
Committee:	C5	Paper number:	SC11_05_50 Inf
Author:	Greg Mossop G0DUB		

Introduction

The Emergency CoA is not part of VHF/UHF band planning for good reasons as the requirements vary significantly from country to country.

This information paper lists frequencies which emergency communications groups have provided to me and which they have not blocked for publication on websites. By being informed of current usage, it is hoped that this will assist Committee C5 should any band plan changes be proposed for other reasons (e.g. Space / Satellite) which may affect existing emergency communications uses.

Country	Freq (MHz)	Mode/Usage
Great Britain	51.210	FM
Great Britain	51.950	FM
Great Britain	51.970	FM
Great Britain	51.990	FM
Great Britain	70.350	FM
Great Britain	70.375	FM
Great Britain	70.400	FM
Lebanon	144.025	FM RPTR
Nigeria	144-146	BAND
Germany	144.260	USB
Great Britain	144.260	USB
Ireland	144.525	FM
Great Britain	144.625	FM
Great Britain	144.650	FM
Great Britain	144.675	FM
Lebanon	144.700	FM RPTR
Great Britain	144.775	FM
Ireland	144.800	APRS
Great Britain	144.800	APRS
Great Britain	145.200	FM
Great Britain	145.225	FM
Belgium	145.350	FM
Slovakia	145.500	FM
Croatia	145.500	FM
Germany	145.500	FM
Germany	145.525	FM
Germany	145.550	FM
Sudan	145.600	FM RPTR
Kenya	145.675	FM RPTR

South Africa	145.700	
Great Britain	430.800	FM RPTR
Great Britain	432.775	FM RPTR
Croatia	433.500	FM
Great Britain	433.700	FM
Great Britain	433.725	FM
Great Britain	433.750	FM
Great Britain	433.775	FM
Germany	434.000	FM
Great Britain	434.375	FM
Lebanon	438.100	FM RPTR
Great Britain	438.400	FM RPTR